



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.219 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.7111 OF 2017

Mrs. Vandana Jayant Damle and anr ... Petitioners

Versus

Dr. Prabhakar B Kore and ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sanjay Koban for the Petitioners.

Mr. Vineet Naik, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Sukand Kulkarni
for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Ms. S. S. Bhende, AGP for the Respondent- State.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE , JJ.

DATE : 27 MARCH 2024.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Naik, learned Senior counsel for the Respondents points out that the order of this Court dated 20 December 2022 of which contempt was alleged was challenged by way of filing Special Leave Petition wherein interim relief was granted and the Special Leave Petition was dismissed on 11 March 2024, and therefore, there cannot be contempt on the part of the Respondent – Authority.

2. Now as the Special Leave Petition is dismissed, the



Respondents will have to comply with the order. The learned counsel for the Respondents seeks time to make a statement in that regard.

3. List the matter on 19 April 2024 under the caption “for directions”.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)