



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 219 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 7111 OF 2017

Mrs.Vandana Jayant Damle & Anr. ... Petitioners

versus

Dr.Prabhakar B. Kore & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sanjay Kadam for the Petitioners.

Mr. Vineet Naik, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Sukand Kulkarni for
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Ms Pooja Joshi Deshpande, AGP for Respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATED : 18 JUNE 2024

P.C.:

1. On 19 April 2024, we had passed a detailed order whereby we had recorded the request of learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 that they be given time till September 2024 and had observed that considering this request the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 at that time would pay 40% of the amount stated in the order then the request would be considered for the remaining 60%.

2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner informed that 40% of the amount is paid. That being the position, as stated in the order dated 19



2025:BHC-AS:18053

12.CP.219.2024 .doc

April 2024 hearing of this Petition is deferred to 1 October 2024.

3. Stand over to **1 October 2024**.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)