



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 219 OF 2024

Mrs. Vandana Jayant Damle and Anr. ...Petitioners

*Versus*

Dr. Prabhakar B. Kore and Ors. ...Respondents

---

**Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni** a/w. Mr. Prathamesh Deshpande and Mr. Disha Rathod, advocate for the Petitioners.  
**Mr. Rajendra Anbbhule** a/w. Ms. Gayatri Kale, advocate for Respondent No.7.

---

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATED: 15TH SEPTEMBER 2025.**

**PC:-**

1. It is pointed out that this very Contempt Petition is also listed at serial no.47 on the Board of 18<sup>th</sup> September, 2025. Office to verify and post the matter accordingly.
2. In the meantime, a physical copy of the reply, be placed on record.

Digitally  
signed by  
RAJESHRI  
PRAKASH  
AHER  
Date:  
2025.09.16  
14:17:20  
+0530

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)