



Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 219 OF 2024

Mrs. Vandana Jayant Damle and anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Dr. Prabhakar B. Kore and ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Disha Rathod i/by Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Sukand Kulkarni, for the Respondents Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP, for the State.
Mr. Rajendra Anbhule, for the Respondent No.7.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 18th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. Physical copy of the reply filed by the Respondents Nos.1 and 2 is taken on record.
2. At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioners, stand over to 3rd October, 2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)