



Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 219 OF 2024

Vandana Jayant Damle and anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Dr. Prabhakar B. Kore and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Yeshwant Kulkarni, for the Petitioner.
Ms. Gayatri Kale i/by Dr. Rajendra Anbhule, for the Respondent
No.7.
Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Add. GP with Ms. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP, for the
State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 2nd APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. Taking note of the submissions made at the Bar, let this matter be listed again on 23rd April, 2026, for reporting compliance of the Court order.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PRIYA
RAJESH
SOPARKAR

Digitally signed by
PRIYA RAJESH
SOPARKAR
Date: 2026.04.02
18:36:08 +0530