



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 219 OF 2024

Mrs. Vandana Jayant Damle and anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
Dr.Prabhakar B Kore and ors. Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, for the petitioners.
Mr. Sukand Kulkarni, for respondents no. 1 & 2.
ms.Gayatri Kale i/b Mr. Rajendra Ankhule, for respondent no.7.
Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w Smt. V.S.Nimbalkar, AGP for the
respondent-State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned Additional Government Pleader submitted that the order passed by this Court has been duly complied with. A copy of the report dated 09/04/2026 is produced on record and the same has been served on learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to go through the report.
2. It is the grievance of the petitioners that the interest as directed by this Court has not been paid. If that is so, the respondents shall look into this grievance and respond on the next date.



Ingale

3. Stand over to 16/06/2026.

4. In the meantime, it is expected that the amounts which are admitted in terms of the report shall be disbursed to the petitioners.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)